

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Implementation of e-Tendering in Local Self Government Department - Commencement of implementation of tenders above Rs.25 Lakhs - Orders issued.

Read:- 1) G.O.(P)No. 15/2013/Fin. Dated, 7.1.2013.

2) Letter No.DB1/7942/04/CE/LSGD dated 16.5.2013 from Chief Engineer, LSGD.

ORDER

Implementation of e-Tendering in Local Self Government Department(LSGD) with the co-ordination of IKM and NIC. The Chief Engineer, LSGD in the letter read as 2nd paper above has pointed out that all works in LSGD are to be e-tendered irrespective of the probable approximate cost (PAC) of the work. The tender schedule can be generated from 'Sugama' application (software) provided by NIC at free of cost and open an SBT Account in the name of tendering authority for transaction of EMD (Earnest Money Deposit).

Government have examined the matter in detail and pleased to issue order for the implementation of e-tender system in LSGD for all tenders worth Rs.25 lakhs and above. All department officers should take necessary steps to procure the Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from NIC.

By order of the Governor, James Varghese Principal Secretary to Government.

Тο

The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram. The Director of Panchayats, Thiruvananthapuram. The Commissioner, Rural Development, Thiruvananthapuram. The Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department The Principal Accountant General (Audit)/(A&E)/(LBA&A), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Planning & Economic Affairs Department The Local Self Government (FM) Department The Local Self Government (FM) Department The Public Works Department The Law Department The Information Technology Department The Information Kerala Mission, Kerala. The National Informatics Centre, Kerala. The Finance Department. The Information & Public Relations Department Stock File/ Office Copy.

Forwarded/ By order, Section Officer.